
Organization/Partner Agency Address Phone Website Areas of Service Contact Contact Information Volunteer Opportunities?
1960 Hope Center 744 Cypress Creek Parkway, Suite B, Houston, TX 77090 832-965-5511 https://www.1960hopecenter.com/ Homeless Services, Drop-In Center 832-965-5511 Yes
A Caring Safe Place 1804 Carr St., Houston, TX 77026 713-225-5441 http://www.acaringsafeplace.org/ Men-Only, HIV Services, Chemical Dependency Services, Mental Health Services  info@acaringsafeplace.org No
Abigail's Place 503 FM 359, Suite 130, Richmond, TX 77046 832-945-1461 https://www.abigailsplace.org Family Shelter Shereen Sampson shereen.sampson@abigailsplace.org
Access Care of Coastal Texas, Inc. 707 23rd St., Galveston, TX 77550 409-763-2437 https://www.accttexas.org/ HIV Services, Clothing Assistance, Financial Assistance, Housing Assistance, Medication Assistance, Transportation acct@accttexas.org Yes
AIDS Foundation Houston 6260 Westpark Dr., Suite 100, Houston, TX 77057 713-623-6796 https://www.aidshelp.org/index.cfm? Coordinated Access, HIV Services, Food Pantry info@afhouston.org Yes
Alief Coalition for the Homeless 12320 Beechnut Street, Houston, TX 77072 281-631-5212 https://www.aliefcfh.org/ Youth Shelter, Youth Services Pastor Parris Patrick pastorparris@agapecommunitybc.org
Alief Independent School District 4250 Cook Road, Houston, TX 77072 28-498-8110 https://www.aliefisd.net/ School District Homeless Liaisons contact@aliefisd.net No
Alliance of Community Assistance Ministries 710 North Post Oak Road, Suite 210, Houston, TX 77024  713-640-5192 http://www.acamweb.org/index.php?categoryid=8 Communications (713) 640-5192 No
Ambassadors for Christ 5120 Woodway Drive, Suite 9015, Houston, TX 77056 281-536-5475 http://www.afcyouth.org/ Counseling, Youth/Young Adult info@afcyouth.org Yes
Angel Reach 729 N. Frazier St. , Conroe, TX 77301 936-202-8498 http://angelreach.org/ Youth Services Shala Geraci shala.geraci@angelreach.org Yes
Asset Building Network 12211 Fondren Rd #1009, Houston, TX 77035 713-721-3925 Veterans Services (713) 721-3925
Avenue 360 Health and Wellness 2150 West 18th St., Houston, TX 77008 713-426-0027 https://avenue360.org/about/ Dental Services, HIV Services, Health Clinic, Mental Health Services, Housing volunteer@avenue360.org or 713-426-0027 ext. 380 Yes
Baker Ripley P.O. Box 271389 Houston, TX 77277 713-667-9400 https://www.bakerripley.org/ Veterans Services, Community Building and Coordination Volunteer@BakerRipley.org Yes
Bay Area Homeless Services P.O. Box 4130, Baytown, TX 77522 281-837-1654 bahs-shelter.org/ Shelter Marianne Jackson 281-837-1654 Yes
Bay Area Turning Point 210 South Walnut Street, Webster, TX 77598 281-286-2525 http://www.bayareaturningpoint.org/ Shelter (Recovery Services for Survivors of Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault) Sybil Winters-Little swinterslittle@bayareaturningpoint.com Yes
Baylor College of Medicine Baylor College of Medicine, One Baylor Plaza, Houston, TX 77030 713-798-4951 https://www.bcm.edu/ Healthcare (713) 798-4951 No
Bread of Life 1703 Gray St., Houston, TX 77003 713-223-8131 https://www.breadoflifeinc.org/ Drop-in Center, Free Meals Info@Breadoflifeinc.Org Yes
Brentwood Community Foundation 13033 Landmark Street, Houston, TX 77045 713-852-1452 http://brentwoodfoundation.org/ Scholarship, After School Program info@brentwoodfoundation.org
Campus of Hope 317 W. Lewis Street, Conroe, TX 77301 281-639-5099 http://www.campusofhopeonline.org Transitional Shelter, Homeless Services Don Johnson 281-639-5099 Yes
Career And Recovery Resources 2525 San Jacinto St. @ McGowen, Houston, TX 77002 713-754-7000 https://www.careerandrecovery.org/ Chemical Dependency Services, Clothing, Job Training, Veteran Services 713-754-7000 Yes
Catholic Charities 2900 Louisiana Street, Houston TX 77006 713-526-4611 https://catholiccharities.org/ Food Pantry, Immigrant Assistance, Clothing, Veterans, Disaster Recovery Karina Hernandez khernandez@catholiccharities.org Yes
Center for Recovery and Wellness Resources 170 Heights Blvd., Houston, TX 77007/ 9314 Cullen Blvd., Houston, TX 77033 832-393-5970 http://wellnessandrecovery.org/index.html Chemical Dependency  Services http://wellnessandrecovery.org/contact.html
Change Happens! 3353 Elgin St., Houston, TX 77004 713-374-1200 https://www.changehappenstx.org/ Youth Services, Housing Garbrielle Gunn ggunn@changehappenstx.org Yes
Child Care Council of Greater Houston 6220 Westpark, Suite 150, Houston, TX  77057 713-266-6054 www.cccghi.com/ Youth Services childcarecouncil@cccghi.com Yes
City of Conroe 300 W. Davis, Conroe, TX 77301 936-522-3000 www.cityofconroe.org/ Government 936.522.3000 No
City of Houston Housing and Community Development Department 601 Sawyer, Suite 400, Houston, TX 77007 832-394-6200 www.houstontx.gov/housing/ Government, Housing hcdd@houstontx.gov No
City of Houston, Mayor's Office P.O. Box 1562, Houston, TX 77251 713-837-0311 http://www.houstontx.gov/mayor/ Government sylvester.turner@houstontx.gov No
City of Pasadena 1149 Ellsworth Dr., Pasadena, TX 77506 713-477-1511 http://www.ci.pasadena.tx.us/ Government 713-477-1511 No
Coalition for the Homeless of Houston/Harris County 2000 Crawford St., Suite 700, Houston, TX 77002 713-739-7514 http://www.homelesshouston.org/ Coordination - Homelessness, Administrative Services Renee Cavazos rcavazos@homelesshouston.org
COMPASS 1212 Prairie St, Houston, TX 77002 713-229-8319 www.houstoncompass.org/ Case Management Cynthia Brannon cbrannon@houstoncompass.org Yes
Corder Place Apartments/Houston HELP 2211 Norfolk, Suite 740 Houston, TX 77098​ 713-526-9470 https://www.thehousingcorp.org/ HIV Housing info@thehousingcorp.org
Covenant House 1111 Lovett Boulevard, Houston, TX 77006 713-523-2231 https://www.covenanthouse.org/ Coordinated Access, Shelter, Youth Services info@covenanthouse.org
Crisis Assistance Center 1022 Mccall Ave Conroe, TX 77301 936-539-1096 https://www.cac-mctx.org/ Case Management, Food/Meal, Kathy@cac-mctx.org Yes
Fort Bend Behavioral Health Services 301 Jackson Street, Suite 520, Richmond, TX 77469 281-238-3079 https://www.fortbendcountytx.gov/government/departments/administration-of-justice/behavioral-health-servic Government - Behavioral Health Dr. Connie Almeida connie.almeida@fortbendcountytx.gov
Fort Bend County 301 Jackson St, First Floor, Richmond, TX 77469 281-342-3411 https://www.fortbendcountytx.gov/ Government 281-342-3411 No
Fort Bend County Social Services 520 Reading Rd., Suite A-900 Rosenberg, TX 77471 281-238-3502 https://www.fortbendcountytx.gov/government/departments/health-and-human-services/social-services Government, Social Services 281-342-3411
Fort Bend County Women's Center P.O. Box 183, Richmond, TX 77406 281-344-5750 https://www.fbwc.org/get-involved/volunteer/ Shelter (Survivors of Domestic Voilence and/or Sexual Assault and Their Children) volunteer@fbwc.org Yes
Fort Bend Family Promise 4645 Cartwright Road, Missouri City, TX 77459 281-403-3923 http://www.fortbendfamilypromise.org/ Meals, Shelter, Support Services 281-403-3923  Yes
Fort Bend Indpendent School District 16431 Lexington Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 281-634-1000 https://www.fortbendisd.com/ School District Homeless Liaisons (281) 634-1000
Fulton Village Redevelopment Corporation 3300 Elser Street, Houston, TX 77009 713-228-9722 http://www.housingforhouston.com/public-housing/housing-developments/fulton-village.aspx Public Housing 713-228-9722 No
Goodwill Industries of Houston 1140 West Loop North Houston, TX 77055 713-692-6221 https://www.goodwillhouston.org/ Veterans Services Juliana Maszurkewicz 713-699-6363 Yes
Harmony House 602 Girard Street, Houston, TX 77007 (713) 221-6216 http://harmonyhouse.org/ Housing, Medical Respite Emelda House emelda_house@harmonyhouse.org Yes
Harris County Adult & Youth Protective Services 2525 Murworth, Houston, TX 77054 713-394-4000 https://hcps.harriscountytx.gov/ Protective Services (Youth and Adult) 713-394-4000 Yes
Harris County Community Services Department 4810 Lantern Point Drive, Houston, TX 77054 832-927-4771 https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/default.aspx Government, Social Services 832-927-4771
Harris County Domestic Violence Coordinating Council 2990 Richmond Ave., Ste. 555, Houston, TX 77098 281-400-3680 http://hcdvcc.org/ Coordination - Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault info@hcdvcc.org
Harris County Housing Authority 8933 Interchange Drive, Houston TX 77054 713-578-2100 http://hchatexas.org/ Public Housing Authority 713.578.2100
Harris County Juvenile Probation Department 1200 Congress St., Houston, TX 77002 713-222-4100 https://hcjpd.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/default.aspx Juvenile Justice 713-222-4100
Harris County Sherriff's Office - Homeless Outreach Team 1200 Baker Street, Houston, TX 77002 713-221-6000 http://www.harriscountycit.org/patrol-programs/homeless-outreach-team/ Harris County Sheriff's Office - Homeless Outreach 713-221-6000
Harris Health 2525 Holly Hall St, Houston, TX 77054 713-566-3600 https://www.harrishealth.org/ Dental Services, Health Clinic, Hospitals, Mental Health Services volunteer@harrishealth.org Yes
HAY Center 1216 West Clay Street Houston, TX 77019 832-297-7000 http://www.haycenter.org/ Youth Services VolunteerHAY@hctx.net Yes
Healthcare for the Homeless - Houston 1934 Caroline St., Houston, TX 77002 713-286-6000 https://www.homeless-healthcare.org/ Dental Services, Health Clinic, Street Outreach 713-286-6170 Yes
HomeAid Houston 9511 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston, TX 77064 281-664-1438 http://www.homeaidhouston.org/ Building/Developing, Welcome Home Fund Support Sheri Douglass sdouglass@homeaidhouston.org
Homeless Youth Network 2525 Murworth, Houston, TX 77054 713-394-4068 http://homelessyouthnetwork.org/ Coordination - Youth Services 713-394-4068
Hope Impacts 802 Dominion, Suite 300, Katy, TX 77450 713-705-7884 http://hopeimpacts.net Homeless Services, Transportation, Laundry, Showers Tina Hatcher tina@hopeimpacts.net
Houston Area Women's Center 1010 Waugh Drive, Houston, TX 77019 (713) 528-2121 https://hawc.org/ Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault, Shelter Dorian Dotson ddotson@hawc.org Yes
Houston Food Bank 535 Portwall St., Houston, TX 77029 713-223-3700 https://www.houstonfoodbank.org/ Food Pantry, Food Services 713-547-8604 Yes
Houston Galveston Area Council 3555 Timmons, Suite 120, Houston, TX 77027 713-627-3200 http://www.h-gac.com/home/residents.aspx Coordination - Government, Economic Development Rick Guerrero Rick.Guerrero@h-gac.com
Houston Health Department 8000 North Stadium Drive, Houston, TX 77054 713-837-0311 http://www.houstontx.gov/health/ Government, Health webadmin@houstontx.gov No
Houston Housing Authority 2640 Fountain View Dr., Houston, TX 77057 713-260-0600 http://housingforhouston.com/ Public Housing Authority 713.260.0600
Houston Independent School District (HISD) 4400 West 18th St., Houston, TX 77092 713-556-6000 http://www.houstonisd.org/site/default.aspx?PageID=1 School District Homeless Liaisons 713-556-6000
Houston Police Department, Homeless Outreach Team Houston, TX 77092-8501 832-394-4200 http://www.houstoncit.org/test/ Houston Police Department - Mental Health Division 832-394-4200
Houston Recovery Center 150 North Chenevert St., Suite 100, Houston, TX 77002 713-236-7800 https://houstonrecoverycenter.org/ Chemical Dependency Services 713-236-7800
Humble Area Assistance Ministries 1302 First St., Humble, TX 77338 281-446-2601 https://haamministries.org/ Food/Nutrition, Education, Case Management Cathy Schrof cschrof@haamministries.org Yes
Lord of the Streets 3401 Fannin St, Houston, TX 77004 713-526-0311 https://www.lotshouston.org/ Clothing, Vision Services, Health Clinic, HIV Services, Mental Health Services, Shelter, Free Meals, Job Training, Transportation Myra Mitchell mmitchell@lordofthestreets.org Yes
Main Street Ministries 5100 Travis St., Houston, TX 77002 281-833-3500 https://www.msmhouston.org/ Identification, Case Management Carrie Sadler csadler@msmhouston.org Yes
Memorial Assistance Ministries 1625 Blalock Road, Houston, TX 77080 713-468-4516 https://www.maministries.org/volunteer Job Training, Social Services, Case Management volunteers@maministries.org Yes
Michael E. Debakey V.A. Medical Center 2002 Holcombe Blvd., Houston, TX 77030 713-794-7135 https://www.houston.va.gov/giving/index.asp Hospital, Health Clinic vhahouvolunteer@va.gov Yes
Mission Northeast 22098 Loop 494, New Caney, TX 77357  281-354-1200 https://sites.google.com/a/missionne.org/production/ Food Pantry, Free Meals, Job Training Vicki Underwood vunderwood@missionne.org Yes
Mission of Yahweh 10247 Algiers, Houston, TX 77041 713-466-4785 http://www.missionofyahweh.org/volunteering/ Shelter (Women and Children) Kirsten Davis (713) 466-4785 Yes
Montgomery County 501 N. Thompson Street, Suite 200, Conroe, TX 77301 936-442-7759 http://www.mctx.org/ Government
Montgomery County Housing Authority 1500 N. Frazier Street, Conroe, TX 77301 936-539-4984 Public Housing Authority Diane Pyles 936-539-4984
Montgomery County Women's Center 1401 Airport Road, Conroe, TX 77301 936-441-4044 http://www.mcwctx.org Emergency Shelter, Counseling, Legal Advocacy Irene Hegarty 936-441-4044
Montgomery County Youth Services 105 W. Lewis St, Conroe, TX 77301 888-756-8682 http://youthmc.org/ Youth Services Laura Starzyk laura.starzyk@youthmc.org Yes
Montrose Center 401 Branard St., Houston, TX 77006 713-529-0037 www.montrosecenter.org/hub/volunteer-2-2/ LGBTQ Resources, Chemical Dependency Services, HIV Services, Mental Health Services, Crisis Hotline volunteer@montrosecenter.org Yes
New Hope Housing, Inc. 1117 Texas Avenue, Houston, TX 77002 713-222-0290 http://www.newhopehousing.com/get-involved/ Supportive Housing volunteer@newhopehousing.com Yes
Northwest Assistance Ministries 15555 Kuykendahl Road, Houston, TX 77090 281-885-4555 http://namonline.org/ Coordinated Access, Social Services, Case Management volunteer@ namonline.org Yes
Open Door Mission 5803 Harrisburg, Houston, TX 77011 713-921-7520 http://www.opendoorhouston.org/ Chemical Dependency Services, Medical Respite info@opendoorhouston.org Yes
Palmer Episcopal Church 6221 Main St., Houston, TX 77030 713-529-6196 http://palmerchurch.org/ Faith Community 713-529-6196
Parks Youth Ranch 11614 FM 361 Rd, Richmond, TX 77469 281-392-5794 http://www.parksyouthranch.org/ Shelter, Youth Services volunteer@parksyouthranch.org Yes
Pasadena Community Ministry 2301 S Houston Rd, Pasadena, TX 77502 713-477-4336 http://www.volunteerhou.org/agency/detail/?agency_id=18124 Food Pantry info@volunteerhouston.org
Project Joy & Hope 3219 Burke Rd # B-1, Pasadena, TX 77504 713-944-6569 https://joyandhope.org/ Youth/Family Services info@joyandhope.org Yes
recenter 3816 Fannin St., Houston, TX 77004 713-524-77004 http://recenterhouston.com/ Chemical Dependency Services 713.524.3682
Safety Net Project 2525 Murworth, Houston, TX 77054 713-295-2520 https://hcps.harriscountytx.gov/Our-Services/Youth-Services/SafetyNet-Program Youth Services 713-295-2520
Santa Maria Hostel 2605 Parker Road, Houston, TX 77093 713-691-0900 http://www.santamariahostel.org/ Shelter, Chemical Dependency Services Pam Vanigiessen pvangiessen@santamariahostel.org Yes
SEARCH Homeless Services, Inc. 2015 Congress Avenue, Houston, TX 77002 713-739-7752 https://www.searchhomeless.org/get-involved/ Homeless Services, Case Management, Youth Services Katherine White kwhite@searchhomeless.org Yes
Second Servings 4500 Bissonnet St., Suite 360, Bellaire, TX 77401 713-824-6605 https://www.secondservingshouston.org/ Food Pantry, Free Meals Barbara Bronstein BBronstein@SecondServingsHouston.org Yes
SER Jobs for Progress 201 Broadway St.,  Houston, TX 77012 713-773-6000 http://www.serhouston.org/ Job Training Zulia Hernandez volunteer@SERHouston.org Yes
Star of Hope 4848 Loop Central Dr., Suite 500, Houston, TX 77081 713-748-0700 https://www.sohmission.org/volunteer/becoming-a-volunteer/ Coordinated Access, Health Clinic, Shelter CallCenter2@sohmission.org Yes
Temenos Community Development Corporation 2019 Crawford St., Houston, TX 77002 713-659-3237 www.temenoscdc.org/how-to-help/ Supportive Housing Yes
The Beacon 1212 Prairie St, Houston, TX 77002 713-220-9737 https://www.beaconhomeless.org/ Coordinated Access, Drop-in Center, Free Meals, Shower, Laundry, Legal Services, Social Services Ronald Marshall rmarshall@beaconhomeless.org Yes
The Bridge Over Troubled Waters 1300 Rollingbrook Dr., Suite 507, Baytown, TX 77521 281-420-5600 http://www.thebridgeovertroubledwaters.org/ Shelter, Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault Services Claire Goodrum cgoodrum@tbotw.org Yes
The Harris Center for Mental Health and IDD 9401 Southwest Freeway, Houston, TX 77074 713-970-7000 https://www.theharriscenter.org/ Mental Health Services  713-970-7000
The Housing Corporation 2211 Norfolk, Suite 740, Houston, TX 77098​ 713-526-9470 https://www.thehousingcorp.org/ Housing  info@thehousingcorp.org
The Salvation Army of Greater Houston 1500 Austin St., Houston, TX 77002 713-752-0677 http://salvationarmyhouston.org/homeless/ Coordinated Access, Shelter, Drop-in Center, Youth Services, Job Training, Free Meals tsa.houston@uss.salvationarmy.org Yes
The Way Home Adoption Agency P.O. Box 10182, Houston, TX 77206 832-283-4146 www.thewayhomeadoption.org/ Adoption Services info@thewayhomeadoption.org Yes
The Women's Home 607 Westheimer Road, Houston, TX 77006 713-521-3150 https://www.thewomenshome.org/ Supportive Housing, Chemical Dependency Services Jenna Jackson jjackson@thewomenshome.org Yes
Tri-County Behavioral Healthcare Services 233 Sgt Ed Holcomb Blvd South, Conroe, TX 77304 936.521.6100 http://www.tricountyservices.org/ Behavioral Health Services Adam Peterson AdamP@tcbhc.org Yes
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 1301 Fannin St., Suite 2200, Houston, TX 77002 713-718-3199 https://www.hud.gov/ Government - Federal Department of Housing & Urban Development 713-718-3199
Unity Church of Houston/Unity in the CommUNITY 2929 Unity Drive, Houston, TX 77057 713-782-4050 https://www.unityhouston.org Faith Community, Welcome Home Fund Support Rev. Mindy Lawrence mlawrence@unityhoustohn.org Yes
USVETS 1200 Binz St., Suite 290, Houston, TX 77004 832-203-1626 https://www.usvetsinc.org/houston/ Street Outreach, Veteran Services 832.203.1626 Yes
Volunteers of America 731 W. Davis Street, Conroe, TX 77301 713-460-0781 www.voatx.org/ Supportive Housing, Case Management Shawn Ewing sewing@voatx.org Yes
Wellsprings Village, Inc. P.O. Box 311017, Houston, TX 77231 713-529-6559 wellspringsvillage.org/ Transitional Housing, Case Management, Homeless Services, Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault (713) 529-6559
Welsey Community Center 1410 Lee Street Houston, TX 77009 713-223-8131 http://www.wesleyhousehouston.org/ Youth Services, Senior Services, Food Services, Community Services Simmone Williams 713-821-8933  Yes
Westside Homeless Partnership 9610 Long Point, Suite 110, Houston, TX  77055 713-973-8083 westsidehomeless.org/how-to-help/ Homeless Services  713-973-8083 No
Wheeler Avenue 5 C's 3826 Wheeler Avenue, Houston, TX 77004 713-579-2729 https://www.wheelera5cs.org/about Transitional Housing, Case Management  713-579-2729 No
Workforce Solutions 3355 W Alabama St #350, Houston, TX 77098 713-627-3200 http://www.wrksolutions.com/ Job Training, 713-627-3200
YMCA P.O. Box 3007, Houston, TX 77253 (Multiple physical locations) 713-659-5566 https://www.ymcahouston.org/ Communications, Legal Services, Immigrant Assistance 713-659-5566
YWCA 6309 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.,  Houston, TX 77021 713-868-9922 http://www.ywcahouston.org/site/pp.aspx?c=8nIHIKOhG7IQE&b=9504307 Supportive Housing, Disaster Recovery Brittany Briscoe bbriscoe@ywcahouston.org Yes
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